
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

September 25, 2023 

 

PROJECT: CITY OF GRAHAM 

  PARKS IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 1: CID 01 FIREMEN’S PARK 

PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS 

 

BID DATE:  SEPTEMBER 27, 2023 

 

 

The following changes and/or additions shall be made to the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents 

for the above referenced project. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and 

returning this Addendum with the Bid. 

 

 

1) CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

 

a) The consecutive number of calendar days for contract completion shall be changed from 90 

days to 120 days.  

 

 

 

 Prepared by: 

_________________________________ 

Bidder’s Acknowledgment JACOB | MARTIN 
 TBPE Firm No. 2448 

_________________________________  
Date 

  


